PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8015437

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
KURT W KAMIN	05/19/2023
ROBERT D BEGGS	05/12/2023

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LATITUDE-AG, LLC
Street Address:	117 NORTH MAIN STREET
City:	HUMBOLDT
State/Country:	SOUTH DAKOTA
Postal Code:	57035

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	11446681

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (715)207-0865

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 715-207-0513

Email: bjc@carlinlawandtitle.com

Correspondent Name: BRANDON CARLIN

Address Line 1: 508 N CENTRAL AVE SUITE 103
Address Line 4: MARSHFIELD, WISCONSIN 54449

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	971
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BRANDON CARLIN
SIGNATURE:	/BRANDON CARLIN/
DATE SIGNED:	06/20/2023

Total Attachments: 4

source=SignedSignaturePages_PatentAssignmentUS11,446,681 B2#page1.tif source=SignedSignaturePages_PatentAssignmentUS11,446,681 B2#page2.tif source=SignedSignaturePages_PatentAssignmentUS11,446,681 B2#page3.tif source=SignedSignaturePages_PatentAssignmentUS11,446,681 B2#page4.tif

PATENT 507968299 REEL: 063996 FRAME: 0272

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Kurt William Kamin, an adult individual ("Kurt") and Robert Dale Beggs, an adult individual ("Robert") (together, "ASSIGNORS") and Latitude-Ag, LLC, a South Dakota Limited Liability Company, having its principal office at 117 North Main Street, Humboldt, SD 57035 ("Assignee") have executed an agreement to transfer intellectual property and intend to assign right, title, and interest in and to certain intangible Property assets;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the promises and the mutual representations, agreements, and covenants set forth herein, and for the good and valuable consideration already provided for, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS and ASSIGNEE hereby agree as follows:

Intellectual Property, for the purpose of this Patent Assignment, shall mean the following:

Patent No. US 11,446,681 B2 - Liquid recirculating valve

ASSIGNORS hereby irrevocably assign all right, title, and interest in any Intellectual Property as defined above, (and additionally defined as assigned to ASSIGNEE) in the Operating Agreement of Latitude-Ag, LLC (effective July 29, 2021) to ASSIGNEE. Additionally, ASSIGNORS hereby confirm a prior assignment of all right, title, and interest in their Intellectual Property to ASSIGNEE.

ASSIGNORS acknowledge that this assignment to ASSIGNEE specifically includes, but is not limited to, worldwide rights to patents and registrations, design, invention, plant, utility, and utility model, copyrights, trademarks, trade secrets, and the like, all relating to the Intellectual Property. This assignment, ASSIGNORS confirm, specifically includes the right to bring proceedings and obtain remedies for infringement, including for acts first committed before or after the date of this assignment.

ASSIGNORS agree to cooperate with ASSIGNEE as reasonably necessary to obtain, maintain, and enforce any assigned rights, including executing documents and providing evidence, without any additional compensation.

ASSIGNORS specifically authorizes and directs the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any letters patent based on the assigned rights to the ASSIGNEE, record and maintain this assignment, and authorizes ASSIGNEE to specifically modify this agreement as necessary as ASSIGNEE deems prudent under the circumstances, so as to record this document and assign the Intellectual Property to ASSIGNEE.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE have caused this assignment to be executed by its respective authorized representative as follows on the attached recorded signature pages.

PATENT REEL: 063996 FRAME: 0273 Kurt Kamin

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

State of <u>VISCORSIN</u>) ss

Subscribed and sworn to before me by the above-named person, shown to me to be as presented through satisfactory evidence of identification, and of whom swore or affirmed to me that the contents of this document are truthful and accurate to the best of their knowledge and belief on this, the 19 day of

<u>May</u>, 20<u>2</u>3

Name: Katherine E Enckson

Notary Public, State of: Wisconsin

My commission expires: 01 66 12024



PATENT REEL: 063996 FRAME: 0274 intellectual Property, for the purpose of this Patent Assignment, shall mean the following:

Patent No. US 11,446,681 32 - Liquid recirculating valve

Betty L. Begg, Personal Resentative for the Estate of Robert Dale Beggs, Case No. 23-CP-269, Lake County, Florida.

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

, 2023

Subscribed and sworn to before me by the above-named person, shown to me to be as presented through satisfactory evidence of identification, and of whom swore or affirmed to me that the contents of this document are truthful and accurate to the best of their knowledge and belief on this, the 12+day of

Notary Public, State of: 👤

My commission expires: <u>Ola 139/202</u>6

PATENT

REEL: 063996 FRAME: 0275

Ladd McCluskey, Member

Latitude-Ag, LLC, a South Dakota Limited

Liability Company

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

State of South Dakota

) 88.

County of Morrehaba)

Subscribed and sworn to before me by the above-named persons, shown to me to be as presented through satisfactory evidence of identification, and of whom swore or affirmed to me that the contents of this document are truthful and accurate to the best of their knowledge and belief on this, the day of

Name: Cynthia Skan Notary Public, State of: South Dakota My commission expires: 3-26-26

My commission expires: 3-26-26

PATENT REEL: 063996 FRAME: 0276

RECORDED: 06/20/2023